SRR MBI E ]

AN B ZE N A IE S8 K g Y (106.11.17)
pwe & ok

| HEEREALEER R

2017410 A31H, kPt =fEdiE [/ B3 N ae 88 R e v |, #ERb 5] /s B3 N 3k
EHE. ZIFENENREEAAREZETAE. 258, FHMERE, FRELRRE. R, &
PREERRIE, LIRS KM T /R IR .

[ AN B SN A SEHE S VA J 12 BN A B SEARR L 70 AN B S N A 8 7 2 DA =5

o SREIENA: 4RA T, SERBREFEETIEZ SN

® SNEFFEEIENA: fRINSIFEIENA P EAT R H W HIE T T A 2 BB PR
AL A Ui, BT #E LR R AR

o SNEEAHBEENA: BRBTHEREENA, A3, BT, B #E. EESES
BUEN, SMBIBRARZ LR, s, SHRAE E 5.

PAR A SN A S S e RO e, AR RIR =S SN AT D e e

—. SBREEANS
1 SRR WBHERBRE R TR ARSI, SRR REEIIRANEA . £

RN 5 B 35

2. PR F BE T AL HACH UL R BEE T 2 b Hal 20 BREL L, PR B L BRI
BARZ TR, SEAREEICHE, A2aRIEBRRES LIRS SREZEH
6 fEl 32 PRI, FERIATANR

3. B R A J H
(1) BAREMAT 2 HIl, 8 95 TIR KGR0 BRI HIE CorifilD

(2) BEANBHEENAEE R TAET R, FRARIDUTAR AR B BN A 0 B R, (H
HE 5 4 A _ER OB, LK A S B R 4 g

(3) HHCAE ARBEET 2 S S 20 BEA L, [R5 O Rt 3% B B E 74, A&
FE SV BN — 5 00 ) L ot A7 T L6 A% 5 R B8 P 2 S A T AR K A



_E

pwc

—_

1l

&5
i B

(4) HBEET 2, WFT GRS AR B — 2 IR SRR, 9 REEE N TR

SrBi%EE EEAA

SRR PRI . BHBRFAT B 3 FERA 55

SR TR TN EEEE. IMEE R A ENBR RS e

&R, SRR BRI B BB TARR AT, AR Er
€ B ENAE B WA TAR . AR BT AR . SRR sy, fE2AS
Jee RS S FREE, ML RO R RAE 3 4, WIN T A R A TR IR R 4R
HFF K R -

B HEFEERZ NELIG R R e BN AREF R, AERE AT

JEEBUK AR AN E HENA, HEREHBENRERSREEY, SR
B R A5

- RHAR RS P IRAEIRE 5 B 183 R HAFE# B = 1 300 Eoo#, R0 =1ERM

R, BHUHTE RIS 300 BT AR . 2R AR IR PR E R 5
T (HEREEN 183 RZAFFERFD.

SrBIR AR EEAL

HACE. REGEE T AW 20 AL, B L BRBREEE A BTG 2 72, 19RERIA A
AR AJE B o



i
pwe  FH

AR — R

I T P pr e,
B v

NS v

A B e v (D) v
U PR AR O 1 v Gb)

RO BB TE BRI v

FRAET 42 B (LA T ARSI v Gb)

ISR v

HESF v

YR v

B2 v

ks AT IRAERR

2@ 1in) CE

BEIE AR T AN A W B TE 2 AR A, BUF A BB 4G T AN A6 8 58 2 (Y MR SR R ),
T A R AR BRIT LA 51 B8 2 AN N A 2B A, DURTHESEBIR SR & LS 0.

H RIS A ol 2 A B DL S el S e o, USRI A A2 I T B R AT AT, AT IR
BE A 2 MIETR, BATH AR EIE — DI E .



g "
pwce &K

PwC Taiwan Contacts

BB IHE 271 7 B E-mail
ATFIRE R E MBI RIRG S IE R 886-2-2729-5212 Jason.C.Hsu@tw.pwe.com
IR IR FEE BEE ST 886-3-578-0205 #35101  Wilson.Wang@tw.pwc.com
MR BEE ST 886-2-2729-5980 Tony.Lin@tw.pwc.com
s BEE ST 886-2-2729-6077 Rosamund.Fan@tw.pwc.com
RSk BEE ST 886-4-2704-9168 #25207 Pei-hsuan.Lee@tw.pwc.com
5O BEE ST 886-2-2729-6061 Jack. Hwang@tw.pwc.com
K BEE ST 886-2-2729-5008 Sam.Hung@tw.pwc.com
JEFIF] BEE ST 886-2-2729-6566 Li-Li.Chou@tw.pwec.com
BIFEE) BEE ST 886-6-234-3111 #26258  Ying-Hsun.Liu@tw.pwc.com
ME 2 BEE ST 886-2-2729-5028 Alvis.Lin@tw.pwe.com
Ik iR R e 886-2-2729-5980 Tony.Lin@tw.pwc.com
MBHEARE B BEE ST 886-2-2729-6217 Elliot.Liao@tw.pwc.com
AR BEE ST 886-2-2729-5809 Elaine.Hsieh@tw.pwc.com
5O BEE ST 886-2-2729-6061 Jack. Hwang@tw.pwc.com
VK BEE ST 886-2-2729-5008 Sam.Hung@tw.pwc.com
BEERBEE RER BEE ST 886-2-2729-6207 Lily. Hsu@tw.pwe.com
BLERBHETE 2 BEE ST 886-2-2729-6217 Elliot.Liao@tw.pwc.com
AR R AT E F 886-2-2729-6019 Wendy.Chiu@tw.pwe.com
AR BEE ST 886-2-2729-5809 Elaine.Hsieh@tw.pwe.com
BtR BEE ST 886-2-2729-5995 Patrick. Tuan@tw.pwc.com
wEN WITEF 886-2-2729-5369 Peter.y.Su@tw.pwc.com
A BEE ST 886-2-2729-5907 Paulson.Tseng@tw.pwe.com
SRERY Rff 2 BEE ST 886-2-2729-6704 Richard.Watanabe@tw.pwc.com
E:50)i5E0 [ B 1% ST 886-2-2729-5360 Jessie.Chen@tw.pwc.com
B 58 IR B FEE BPEEETTE 886-3-578-0205 #35101  Wilson.Wang@tw.pwc.com
e BPEEETTE 886-2-2729-5809 Elaine.Hsieh@tw.pwc.com
:z:z:;& TN BEEEEHAT 886-2-2729-6061 Jack.Hwang@tw.pwe.com
RELEBAE T3 BHEE e ST 886-2-2729-5226 Howard.Kuo@tw.pwe.com
MEEERE  SUEE  HEGTHE 886-2-2729-5008 Sam.Hung@tw.pwc.com

FRRERE . A SIS B R BRI ML 225 (1, AR S Ak e A o BE L B AR A 36 (U ARG [ ek ) 3
AR BRSSO IR R, BREE A UME R RIS B8, TRASR SR 2 AR AT RER sl i 2 3R, HN A REEH
WA EAHE AR B I E AR AR T, Ea iR B IEA SR R G 14 B

N2

© 2017 PricewaterhouseCoopers Taiwan. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Taiwan member firm, and may
sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see www.pwec.tw for further
details. This content is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a substitute for consultation

with professional advisors.



